NASTE Season 2019 — Race 4
March 16, 2019
Penguin Point, Hillsboro, Oregon
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Putting the ‘N’ in NASTE

The NASTE Second Saturday Series for 2019 continued with a trip back to Hillsboro but this time it was analog
racing on Monte and Victoria’s Penguin Point track.

This is another track that most of us are familiar with having been the site of the Sunday series for many years.
Less a track about speed, more about quick and handling. And not just handling the penguins.

The cars of the evening were Slot.It Can Am cars — a pair of Alfa 33/3’s and a Chaparral 2E

Striking out like a man protecting some large birds from a predator, Monte stormed to an early lead. Jeff and Bill
kept the heat on through the first set and after 9 minutes of racing action were tied for second.

During the cooking portion of the evening Monte was ably helped by Dorothy with pizza service as his regular
helper was away. A big thanks to Dorothy. Everyone was to the better for it.

In the second set Bill put the finger to the trigger —among other things - to squeeze out a first place finish just
three tenths of a ap ahead of Monte with Jeff holding third.

Next up, the April Race at Dorothy and Terry’s hammer Time Speedway in Portland. It’s sure to be a fun night with
the HO cars so make your plans to come join us.



Here are the final results:

Driver

Monte Saager
Bill Bostic
Jeff Fields
Terry Abbott
Zack Morgan
Tracy Flood
Mitch Brooks
Todd Flood
Dorothy Abbott
John Police
Sue

Class
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D2
D2
D2
D2

Round 1
55.7
54.3
54.3
51.0
51.3
44.7
47.3
443
41.0
39.7
35.0

Round 2
60.7
61.0
56.4
53.3
48.3
46.3
43.7
433
41.7
0.0
0.0

Total
116.4
115.3
110.7
104.3
99.6
91.0
91.0
87.6
82.7
39.7
35.0

Points
11
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